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Date Programs SA

Fri Feb 1, 2019 HSC,SSP,,,, Terai
Sat Feb 2, 2019 HSC,Queue,SSP,,,, Terai
Sun Feb 3, 2019 HSC,SSP,,,, Terai
Mon Feb 4, 2019 HSC,SSP,,,, Fujiyoshi
Tue Feb 5, 2019 HSC,SSP,,,, Fujiyoshi
Wed Feb 6, 2019 HSC,Keck-C241,Brown,1st half 0.5*4 HSC,SSP,,, 2ndhalf Fujiyoshi
Thu Feb 7, 2019 HSC,Keck-C241,Brown,1st half 0.5*4 HSC,SSP,,, 2ndhalf Fujiyoshi
Fri Feb 8, 2019 HSC,Keck-C241,Brown,1st half 0.5*4 HSC,Queue,SSP,,, 2ndhalf Tanaka
Sat Feb 9, 2019 HSC,Keck-C241,Brown,1st half 0.5*4 HSC,SSP,,, 2ndhalf Tanaka
Sun Feb 10, 2019 HSC,Gemini-0329,Sheppard,1n Tanaka
Mon Feb 11, 2019 HSC,SSP,, Tanaka
Tue Feb 12, 2019 HSC[PFS],Eng,, PFS Eng w/ SH filter Terai
Wed Feb 13, 2019 HSC: ENG with GEN2 (Eric; S19A-EN11) 

1st half only Takagi Terai
Thu Feb 14, 2019 [TC]IRD,S19A-066,Nugroho,2n Kudo
Fri Feb 15, 2019 [TC]IRD,S19A-066,Nugroho,2n Kudo
Sat Feb 16, 2019 IRD,Keck-C264,Beichman Kudo
Sun Feb 17, 2019 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S19A-042,Takagi,

2*1st0.5 IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-094,Rusu,2nd0.5/1n Mieda Takagi
Mon Feb 18, 2019 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S19A-042,Takagi,

2*1st0.5 IRD,SSP,,,0.5(1/34) Mieda Takagi Kudo
Tue Feb 19, 2019 [TC]IRD,UH-17A,Hirano, 1st (0.5*4)/3n for 

K2-33 IRD,SSP, , 2nd 0.5 (17/34) Kudo
Wed Feb 20, 2019 CHARIS+SCExAO,S19A-011,Uyama,1st0.

5 IRD,SSP,,,2.5(2-6/34) Lozi Kudo
Thu Feb 21, 2019 CHARIS+SCExAO,S19A-095,Guyon,1st0.

5*2 IRD,SSP,,,2.5(2-6/34) Lozi Kudo
Fri Feb 22, 2019 CHARIS+SCExAO,S19A-095,Guyon,1st0.

5*2 IRD,SSP,,,2.5(2-6/34) Lozi Kudo
Sat Feb 23, 2019 VAMPIRE+CHARIS,S19A-073,Konishi,

1st0.5*2 of 2n IRD,SSP,,,2.5(2-6/34) Lozi Kudo
Sun Feb 24, 2019 VAMPIRE+CHARIS,S19A-073,Konishi,

1st0.5*2 of 2n IRD,SSP,,,2.5(2-6/34) Lozi Kudo
Mon Feb 25, 2019 CHARIS+VAMPIRES+SCExAO+AO188 

Eng [SCExAO] (Guyon; S19A-EN13) Lozi
Tue Feb 26, 2019 HSC Queue [SSP(1st),Open Use (2nd)] 

(Terai; S19A-QN000) Fujiyoshi
Wed Feb 27, 2019 HSC,19:10-20:25 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; S19A-

UH13A1)
HSC 20:25-6:00 {0.9}  SSP  (Miyazaki; S19A-
OT06) Fujiyoshi

Thu Feb 28, 2019 HSC,19:10-20:25 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; S19A-
UH13A1)

HSC 20:25-6:00 {0.9} Queue [SSP] (Terai; 
S19A-QN000) Fujiyoshi

Fri Mar 1, 2019 HSC,19:10-20:25 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; S19A-
UH13A1)

HSC 20:25-5:50 {0.9} SSP  (Miyazaki; S19A-
OT06) Fujiyoshi

Sat Mar 2, 2019 HSC,19:10-20:25 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; S19A-
UH13A1)

HSC 20:25-5:50 {0.9} SSP (Miyazaki; S19A-
OT06) Fujiyoshi

Sun Mar 3, 2019 HSC,Keck-U024,Hennawi,1n Terai
Mon Mar 4, 2019 HSC,UH-18B,Tholen,2n Terai
Tue Mar 5, 2019 HSC,UH-18B,Tholen,2n Terai Mieda
Wed Mar 6, 2019 HSC,SSP, Terai Mieda
Thu Mar 7, 2019 HSC,SSP, Terai Mieda
Fri Mar 8, 2019 HSC,Gemini-0288,Cai,1n [NB387] Terai Mieda
Sat Mar 9, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi
Sun Mar 10, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi
Mon Mar 11, 2019 HSC,UH-27A,Heinze,2n Takagi
Tue Mar 12, 2019 HSC,UH-27A,Heinze,2n Takagi
Wed Mar 13, 2019 HSC,Queue,, for Gemini 1st0.5 HSC,SSP,,,,2nd0.5 Takagi
Thu Mar 14, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi
Fri Mar 15, 2019 HSC Queue (Nakata; S19A-QN000) 19:

10-5:40 {1.0}
Takagi

Sat Mar 16, 2019

HDS,S19A-007,Tsujimoto,1st0.5*2

HDS Service (Tajitsu; S19A-SVHDS) 0:25-5:40 
{0.5}

Sun Mar 17, 2019 HSC Eng [HSC for PFS] (Takato; S19A-
EN03) 19:10-5:40 {1.0} Koshida

Mon Mar 18, 2019 HDS Service (Tajitsu; S19A-SVHDS) 19:
10-0:25 {0.5} HDS UH (Hirano; S19A-UH-E2) 0:25-5:40 {0.5}

Tue Mar 19, 2019 VAMPIRE+SCExAO,S19A-115,Yang, 1/2 Lozi
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Wed Mar 20, 2019 IRD+AO188,  UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; 
S19A-UH17A), 19:10-23:25 {0.4},  SSP 
[IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 23:25-24:25 
{0.1} SCExAO,Eng,,,0.5

Kudo Lozi

Thu Mar 21, 2019 MOIRCS,Gemini-0336,Williams,1st0.5*2 IRD,SSP,,2nd0.5(27/34) Tanaka Kudo
Fri Mar 22, 2019 MOIRCS,Gemini-0336,Williams,1st0.5*2 IRD,SSP,,2nd0.5(11/34) Tanaka Kudo
Sat Mar 23, 2019 IRD+AO188 UH [TC] (Hirano; S19A-

UH17A) 19:20-20:30 {0.1}, [TC],UH-33B1,
Gaidos, 20:30-1;30 {0.5},  SSP [IRD ] 
(Sato B.; S19A-OT01),  1:30-5:40 {0.4}

Kudo

Sun Mar 24, 2019 IRD,Keck-C264,Beichman Kudo
Mon Mar 25, 2019 HDS Open Use (Tsujimoto; S19A-007) 19:

20-0:25 {0.5} HDS Open Use (Aoki; S19A-070) 0:25-5:40 {0.5} Aoki

Tue Mar 26, 2019 HDS Open Use (Tsujimoto; S19A-007) 19:
20-0:30 {0.5}

HDS Open Use (Masuda; S19A-121) 0:30-5:40 
{0.5} Aoki

Wed Mar 27, 2019 HDS Open Use (Tsujimoto; S19A-007) 19:
20-0:30 {0.5}

HDS Open Use (Masuda; S19A-121) 0:30-5:40 
{0.5} Aoki

Thu Mar 28, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi
Fri Mar 29, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi
Sat Mar 30, 2019 HSC,Queue,,Keck-U150,Furlanetto, 1n/1.

5n Terai

Sun Mar 31, 2019 HSC,Queue,,S19A-014QN,Kashikawa
[NB816,r,i],0.5/1.5

HSC,Queue,,Keck-U150,Furlanetto, 2nd 0.5n/1.
5n Terai

Mon Apr 1, 2019 HSC,Queue,,S19A-014QN,Kashikawa
[NB816,r,i],1/1.5 Terai Mieda

Tue Apr 2, 2019 HSC,SSP, Terai Mieda
Wed Apr 3, 2019 HSC,SSP, Tanaka
Thu Apr 4, 2019 HSC,SSP, Tanaka
Fri Apr 5, 2019 HSC,SSP, Tanaka
Sat Apr 6, 2019 HSC,SSP, Tanaka
Sun Apr 7, 2019 HSC,SSP, Tanaka
Mon Apr 8, 2019 HSC, Queue,,,1st0.5 HSC,UH-29A,Chambers, 0.5/1.5 Tanaka
Tue Apr 9, 2019 HSC,S19A-064,Chang,2/2 Fujiyoshi
Wed Apr 10, 2019 HSC,S19A-064,Chang,2/2 Fujiyoshi
Thu Apr 11, 2019 HSC,SSP, Fujiyoshi
Fri Apr 12, 2019 FOCAS Open Use (Lin; S19A-116) 19:20-

5:20 {1.0) Aoki
Sat Apr 13, 2019 FOCAS Open Use (Ono; S19A-017) 19:

20-5:20 {1.0) Aoki
Sun Apr 14, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-021,MIsawa,1n Aoki
Mon Apr 15, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-109,Komiyama,1n Aoki
Tue Apr 16, 2019 VAMPIRES+SCExAO,S19A-077,

Tsukagoshi,0.5 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-E3,Hodapp,2nd0.5 Lozi
Wed Apr 17, 2019

IRD+AO188,SSP, (Sato B.; S19A-OT01), 
19:20-20:25 {0.1}

IRD+AO188 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; S19A-
069I) 20:25-21:25 {0.1} IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] 
(Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 21:25-5:20 {0.8} Kudo

Thu Apr 18, 2019
IRD+AO188 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; 
S19A-069I) 19:20-23:20 {0.4}

IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 
23:20-5:20 {0.6}

Kudo
Fri Apr 19, 2019 IRCS+AO188,S19A-056,Imanishi,1st*0.

5*2
[TC]IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-023,Nishiyama,
2nd0.5*2/3n Mieda Takagi

Sat Apr 20, 2019 IRCS+AO188,S19A-056,Imanishi,1st*0.
5*2

[TC]IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-023,Nishiyama,
2nd0.5*2/3n Mieda Takagi

Sun Apr 21, 2019 MOIRCS,S19A-015,Onoue,1n/3n Tanaka
Mon Apr 22, 2019 MOIRCS,S19A-015,Onoue,2n/3n Tanaka
Tue Apr 23, 2019 MOIRCS,S19A-015,Onoue,2n/3n Tanaka
Wed Apr 24, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1st0.5*5(=2.

5)/5n
FOCAS TOO (Yoshida; S19A-009) 0:25-5:20 
{0.5} Aoki

Thu Apr 25, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1st0.5*5(=2.
5)/5n

FOCAS TOO (Yoshida; S19A-009) 0:25-5:20 
{0.5} Aoki

Fri Apr 26, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1st0.5*5(=2.
5)/5n FOCAS,S19A-080,Toshikawa,2nd0.5*4(2n) Aoki

Sat Apr 27, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1st0.5*5(=2.
5)/5n FOCAS,S19A-080,Toshikawa,2nd0.5*4(2n) Aoki

Sun Apr 28, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1st0.5*5(=2.
5)/5n FOCAS,S19A-080,Toshikawa,2nd0.5*4(2n) Aoki

Mon Apr 29, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi Mieda
Tue Apr 30, 2019 HSC,Queue,,open Use S19A-QN000 19:

30-23:20
HSC TE 23:20-5:20 {0.6}  (Kanaan; S19A-
TE367) Takagi Mieda
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Wed May 1, 2019 HSC,S19A-031,Tominaga,1st0.5*4 HSC,SSP,,2nd0.5*4 Terai Mieda
Thu May 2, 2019 HSC,S19A-031,Tominaga,1st0.5*4 HSC,SSP, Queue,2nd0.5*4 Terai Mieda
Fri May 3, 2019 HSC,S19A-031,Tominaga,1st0.5*4 HSC,SSP,Queue,2nd0.5*4 Fujiyoshi
Sat May 4, 2019 HSC,S19A-031,Tominaga,1st0.5*4 HSC,SSP,,2nd0.5*4 Fujiyoshi
Sun May 5, 2019 HSC,SSP, Fujiyoshi
Mon May 6, 2019 HSC,Queue,, S19A-032,Kashino [riz], 1/1.

5 Tanaka
Tue May 7, 2019 HSC,SSP, Tanaka
Wed May 8, 2019 HSC,SSP, Takagi
Thu May 9, 2019 HSC ToO (Yoshida; S19A-009) 19:30-0:20 

{0.5} 
HSC SSP [HSC] (Miyazaki; S19A-OT06) 0:20-5:
10 {0.5} Takagi

Fri May 10, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1n Aoki
Sat May 11, 2019 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,1st0.5n FOCAS,S19A-006,Ono,2nd0.5*2 Aoki
Sun May 12, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-055,Ishigaki,1st0.5*4/2n 

MOS FOCAS,S19A-006,Ono,2nd0.5*2 Aoki
Mon May 13, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-055,Ishigaki,1st0.5*4/2n 

MOS FOCAS,Obs,,,2nd0.5,Service S19A-159S Kojima Aoki
Tue May 14, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-055,Ishigaki,1st0.5*4/2n 

MOS HDS,Obs,,,service S19A-167S Ishigaki 4h Aoki Tajitsu
Wed May 15, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-055,Ishigaki,1st0.5*4/2n 

MOS FOCAS,Eng,,,2nd0.5 performance check Aoki
Thu May 16, 2019

AO188+IRCS[LGS],Eng,,0.5*2
[TC]IRCS+AO188,S19A-119,Tan,2nd half 0.5
*2night Mieda Takagi

Fri May 17, 2019 IRD+AO188, S19A-069I, Narita, 1st [2:15], 
IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-
OT01)  [2:30]

[TC]IRCS+AO188,S19A-119,Tan,2nd half 0.5
*2night Kudo Mieda Takagi

Sat May 18, 2019 IRD+AO188, S19A-069I, Narita, 1st [2:15], 
IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-
OT01)  [2:30]

IRCS+AO188[LGS],Obs,,2nd0.5 Service S19A-
119S Rusu 4h Kudo Mieda Takagi

Sun May 19, 2019 19:30-21:45 {0.24} IRD+AO188 Open Use 
[Intensive] (Narita;S19A-069I) [2:15]
 21:45-5:00 {0.76}  IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] 
(Sato B.; S19A-OT01) [7:15]

Kudo
Mon May 20, 2019 19:30-5:00 {1.0} IRD+AO188: Open Use 

[Intensive] (Narita; S29S-069I) [1:30], UH 
(Hirano; UH-17A) [2:00], SSP [IRD] (Sato 
B.; S19A-OT01) [6:00]

Kudo
Tue May 21, 2019 CHARIS+SCExAO,S19A-099,Lozi,1n Lozi
Wed May 22, 2019 19:30-5:00 {1.0} IRD+AO188: Open Use 

[Intensive] (Narita; S29S-069I) [1:30], UH 
(Hirano; UH-17A) [2:00], SSP [IRD] (Sato 
B.;
S19A-OT01) [5:50]

Kudo
Thu May 23, 2019

AO188+IRCS[LGS],Eng,,1st0.5 for RTS
[TC]IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-023,Nishiyama,
0.5*2/3n Mieda Takagi

Fri May 24, 2019 19:40-0:20 {0.5} IRD+AO188: Open Use 
[Intensive] (Narita; S29S-069I) [2:00], UH 
(Hirano; UH-17A) [1:00], SSP [IRD] (Sato 
B.;S19A-OT01) [1:40] [TC]IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-023,Nishiyama,

0.5*2/3n Kudo Mieda Takagi
Sat May 25, 2019 19:40-0:20 {0.5} IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] 

(Sato B.; S19A-OT01) [4:40]
[TC]COMICS,Keck-N33,Orten,2ndhalf 0.5*2 Kudo Fujiyoshi

Sun May 26, 2019 19:40-21:40 {0.21} IRD+AO188 Open Use 
[Intensive] (Narita; S19A-069I) [2:00]
21:40-0:20 {0.29} IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] 
(Sato B.; S19A-OT01) SSP [2:40]

[TC]COMICS,Keck-N33,Orten,2ndhalf 0.5*2 Kudo Fujiyoshi
Mon May 27, 2019 HSC,SSP,,,1st0.5 HSC(for PFS),Eng,, r-band Fujiyoshi
Tue May 28, 2019 HSC,Queue,,S19A-060QI,Okamoto[gi],

1st0.5/2 HSC,Queue,,,0.5 for S18B-093I Fujiyoshi
Wed May 29, 2019 HSC,Queue,,1st 0.5, for S19A-138QN 

(NB527,g,r) 0.3 n
HSC,Queue,,S19A-024QN,Goulding[grizY]
+Gemini-0367(0.3),2nd0.2/1.2 Fujiyoshi

Thu May 30, 2019 HSC,SSP, HSC,UH-10A,Sanders,2nd0.5*2 Tanaka
Fri May 31, 2019 HSC,Queue,,S19A-060QI,Okamoto[gi],

1st0.5/2 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders,2nd0.5 Tanaka
Sat Jun 1, 2019 HSC,Queue,,S19A-060QI,Okamoto[gi],

1st0.5/2 HSC,Queue,,,Gemini+Queue Tanaka
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Sun Jun 2, 2019 HSC,Queue,,,UH-29A,Chambers,1/1.5 Tanaka
Mon Jun 3, 2019

HSC,Queue,,S19A-060QI,Okamoto,1st 
0.5/2

HSC UH (Sanders; S19A-UH10A) 0:25-5:00 
{0.5}

Tanaka
Tue Jun 4, 2019 HSC Queue [Open Use] (Terai; S19A-

QN000) 19:50-0:25 {0.5}
HSC UH (Sanders; S19A-UH10A) 0:25-5:00 
{0.5}

Tanaka
Wed Jun 5, 2019

HSC Queue [Open Use] (Terai; S19A-
QN000) 19:50-12:10 {0.4}

HSC UH (Sanders; S19A-UH10A) 12:10-3:45 
{0.5}, HSC 3:45-5:00 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; S19A-
UH13A1) Terai

Thu Jun 6, 2019 HSC 19:50-3:45 {0.9} Queue [Open Use] 
(Terai; S19A-QN000) HSC 3:45-5:00 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; S19A-UH13A1) Terai

Fri Jun 7, 2019
HSC SSP [HSC] (Miyazaki; S19A-OT06)  
19:50-0:25 {0.5}

HSC Queue [Open Use] (Terai; S19A-QN000) 0:
25-3:45 {0.4}, HSC 3:45-5:00 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; 
S19A-UH13A1) Terai

Sat Jun 8, 2019
HSC SSP [HSC] (Miyazaki; S19A-OT06)  
19:50-0:25 {0.5}

HSC Queue [Open Use] (Terai; S19A-QN000) 0:
25-3:45 {0.4}, HSC 3:45-5:00 {0.1} UH (Kleyna; 
S19A-UH13A1) Terai

Sun Jun 9, 2019 HSC,Queue,, 1n Terai
Mon Jun 10, 2019

HSC(for PFS),Eng,, r-band
HSC Queue [Open Use] (Terai; S19A-QN000) 0:
25-5:00 {0.5} Terai

Tue Jun 11, 2019 HDS UH (Hirano; S19A-UHE2) 19:50-0:25 
{0.5}

HDS Service (Tajitsu; S19A-SVHDS) 0:25-5:00 
{0.5} Tajitsu

Wed Jun 12, 2019 [TC]HDS,S19A-122,Hjorth,1n, V=11 Tajitsu
Thu Jun 13, 2019 [TC]IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-023,

Nishiyama,1n/3n Takagi
Fri Jun 14, 2019 IRD+AO188 UH (Hirano; S19A-UH17B) 

19:50-0:25 {0.5}
IRD+AO188: SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01)[0:
25-3:00], UH (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) [3:00-3::30],
SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) [3:30-4:15], 
Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; S29S-069I) [4:15-
5:00] Kudo

Sat Jun 15, 2019 IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-
OT01) 19:50-00:25 {0.5}

IRD+AO188 Eng [IRD] (Kudo; S19A-EN08) 00:
25-5:00 {0.5} Kudo

Sun Jun 16, 2019 IRD+AO188 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; 
S19A-069I) [19:50-21:35],
 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) [21:35-
0:25]

IRD+AO188: UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-
UH17A) [0:25-4:30],
 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; S19A-069I) [4:30-
5:00] Kudo

Mon Jun 17, 2019 IRD+AO188 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; 
S19A-069I) [19:50-21:35],
 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) 
[21:35-22:40]

IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 
[22:40-3:30],
 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) [3:30-
4;30],
 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; S19A-069I) [4:30-
5:00] Kudo

Tue Jun 18, 2019 IRD+AO188 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; 
S19A-069I) [19:50-21:25],
 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) 
[21:25-22;30]

IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 
[22:30-3:45],
 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) [3:45-
4:15],
 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; S19A-069I) [4:15-
5:00] Kudo

Wed Jun 19, 2019 IRD+AO188 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; 
S19A-UH17A) [19:50-20:55],
 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) [20:55-
2:30]

IRD+AO188 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-
UH17A) [2:30-3:30],
 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) [3:30-4:30],
 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; S19A-069I) [4:30-
5:00] Kudo

Thu Jun 20, 2019 IRD+AO188 Open Use [Intensive] (Narita; 
S19A-069I) [19:50-21:25],
 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) 
[21:25-22:55]

IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 
[22:55-5:00]

Kudo
Fri Jun 21, 2019 IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-

OT01) [19:50-21:50],
 UH [Time Critical] (Hirano; S19A-UH17A) 
[21:50-23:25]

IRD+AO188 SSP [IRD] (Sato B.; S19A-OT01) 
[23:25-5:00]

Kudo
Sat Jun 22, 2019 IRD+AO188 UH (Hirano; S19A-UH17B) 

19:50-0:25 {0.5}
IRD+AO188 Eng [IRD] (Kudo; S19A-EN08) 0:25-
5:00 {0.5} Kudo

Sun Jun 23, 2019 AO188+SCExAO, (Guyon; S19A-EN13), 
Eng,1st0.5 SCExAO,Eng,,(Guyon; S19A-EN13), 2nd0.5 Lozi Mieda

Mon Jun 24, 2019 VAMPIRE+SCExAO,S19A-115,Yang,1st0.
5/1.5

SCExAO Eng [SCExAO] (Guyon; S19A-EN13) 0:
25-5:00 {0.5} Lozi

Tue Jun 25, 2019 CHARIS+VAMPIRES+SCExAO+AO188 
19:50-0:25 {0.5} 
Open Use (Yang; S19A-115) FOCAS Eng (Aoki; S19A-EN04) 0:25-5:00 {0.5} Lozi Aoki
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Wed Jun 26, 2019 IRD,Eng,,0.5/3.5 IRD,SSP, , 2nd 0.5 (18/34) Kudo
Thu Jun 27, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-049,Smith,2n IFU Aoki
Fri Jun 28, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-049,Smith,2n IFU Aoki
Sat Jun 29, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-058,Onodera,3n,IFU Aoki
Sun Jun 30, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-058,Onodera,3n,IFU Aoki
Mon Jul 1, 2019 FOCAS,S19A-058,Onodera,3n,IFU Aoki
Tue Jul 2, 2019 HDS,UH-09A1,Berger, 5n Aoki
Wed Jul 3, 2019 HDS,UH-09A1,Berger, 5n Aoki
Thu Jul 4, 2019 HDS,UH-09A1,Berger, 5n Tajitsu
Fri Jul 5, 2019 HDS,UH-09A1,Berger, 5n Tajitsu
Sat Jul 6, 2019 HDS,UH-09A1,Berger, 5n Tajitsu
Sun Jul 7, 2019 HDS,UH-27C1,Heinze,for ATOJ271 Tajitsu
Mon Jul 8, 2019 HDS,UH-27C1,Heinze,for ATOJ271 Tajitsu
Tue Jul 9, 2019 HDS,UH-36A,Tayar,2n Tajitsu
Wed Jul 10, 2019 HDS,UH-36A,Tayar,2n Tajitsu
Thu Jul 11, 2019 IRD,Eng,1st0.5/3.5 IRD,S19A-106,Kotani,2nd0.5/1 Kudo
Fri Jul 12, 2019 [TC]COMICS,S19A-029,Honda,1st0.5 [TC]IRD,UH-17B,Hirano, 2nd half 0.5/1.5 Fujiyoshi Kudo
Sat Jul 13, 2019 IRCS+AO188,UH-E2,Hirano,1st0.5 IRCS+AO188[LGS],S19A-094,Rusu,2nd0.5 Mieda Takagi
Sun Jul 14, 2019 IRD,Eng,1st0.5/3.5 IRD,SSP,,2nd0.5*2(28-29/34) Kudo
Mon Jul 15, 2019 CHARIS+VAMPIRES+SCExAO+AO188 

Eng [SCExAO]
(Guyon; S19A-EN13) 19:40-0:20 {0.5}

IRD,SSP,,2nd0.5*2(28-29/34) Lozi Kudo
Tue Jul 16, 2019 CHARIS+VAMPIRES+SCExAO+AO188 

19:40-0:25 {0.5}  Open Use (Konishi; 
S19A-073)

CHARIS+VAMPIRES+SCExAO+AO188 0:25-5:
10 {0.5} Eng [SCExAO] (Guyon; S19A-EN13) Lozi

Wed Jul 17, 2019 VAMPIRE+CHARIS,S19A-073,Konishi,
1st0.5*2 of 2n SCExAO,Eng,,2nd0.5*2(1n)/3.75 Lozi

Thu Jul 18, 2019
VAMPIRE+CHARIS,S19A-073,Konishi,
1st0.5*2 of 2n

MOIRCS Open Use (Umehata; S19A-101) 0:25-
5:10 {0.5}

Lozi Tanaka
Fri Jul 19, 2019

IRD,Eng,1st0.5/3.5

MOIRCS Open Use (Umehata; S19A-101) 0:25-
5:10 {0.5}

Kudo Tanaka
Sat Jul 20, 2019 [TC]IRD,S19A-074,Ishizuka,1n for 

MASCARA-1 Kudo
Sun Jul 21, 2019 IRD,Eng,1st0.5/3.5 IRD,S19A-106,Kotani,2nd0.5 Kudo
Mon Jul 22, 2019 IRD,SSP,,1st0.5*4(33,34/34) MOIRCS,S19A-101,Umehata,2nd0.5*2
Tue Jul 23, 2019 IRD,SSP,,1st0.5*4(33,34/34) MOIRCS,S19A-101,Umehata,2nd0.5*2
Wed Jul 24, 2019 HSC,Queue,,,1st0.5 HSC(for PFS),Eng,,2nd0.5, with r-filter
Thu Jul 25, 2019 HSC,Queue,,
Fri Jul 26, 2019 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders, 1sthalf0.5*6/4n HSC,SSP, 2nd0.5*6/3n
Sat Jul 27, 2019 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders, 1sthalf0.5*6/4n HSC,SSP, 2nd0.5*6/3n
Sun Jul 28, 2019 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders, 1sthalf0.5*6/4n HSC,SSP, 2nd0.5*6/3n
Mon Jul 29, 2019 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders, 1sthalf0.5*6/4n HSC,SSP, 2nd0.5*6/3n
Tue Jul 30, 2019 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders, 1sthalf0.5*6/4n HSC,SSP, 2nd0.5*6/3n
Wed Jul 31, 2019 HSC,UH-10A,Sanders, 1sthalf0.5*6/4n HSC,SSP, 2nd0.5*6/3n


